


Agreement No. 16-6.78 

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 
GRANTSUBAWARDFACESHEET 

The caJifcmla Gowmor'~ Ofllce of Emergency Services (Cal OES), makes a Grant &tlaward of funds set forth to the follovttng: 

t L l 

1. Subr.c:lpient County of Fresno 1a. DUNSI: 613665769 

2.1mplementlng Agency: County of Frear!o Sherttf·Coroner'a Olfice 2a. DUNSI: 618666769 

3. 1mplementlng Agency Address: 2200 Fresno Street 
--------~~~~--------------

4. Location of Project: 2200 Fresno Street 
--------------------------------------City 

Fresno 

Fresno 
~ 

93721-1703 

~ 
93721·1703 

~ 

15. DluatrlProgram Title: Law Enforoemen1 Specialized Units (LE) Program 6. Performance~: 01~112017 to 1213112017 

7. lndli'9Ct Coet Rata: [2) NIA; 010% de mlnlmll; 0Fedei'IIRy Approved ICR % 

A. State B. Federal C. Total 

$0 

14. omclal Authortzed to Sign for Subreclplent 16. Federal Employer 1D Number: _946_000_5_1_2 _ _ __ _ 

Name: Ernest Buddy Mendes Trtle: Chairman 
--~~----------------------------

Telephone: 55~02 FAX: 559-600-1609 Email: Dlstrlct4@co.fresno.ca.ua 
<-code) <-code) 

PaymentMalllrY.;I AQd1888: 2.200 Freano Street City: Fre100 93721-1703 

AITEST: 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerit 
Board ol Supervlaors 

B~ Su.Moa ibA~ 
Deputy 

· Yr. 201(>.17 I c::IMipw. 231 PCA No: 114115 
Ilea: 0690-102490 Coalpoaat: 40..20.161 
PAINt: 201C>-WF·AX.oo49 CI'DAI: 115.311 
hdaJA_..j.DIM: 07mii&-061JMI 
r.l; PediQJ Tt111t 
~ t-z.r.r-at,.,....lbdlt Protr­
..... ~CIIK-..c!ot TPC 
Pnie«No.:lt5VAWA ~s2o41 \~-=t 

Grant Slbaward Face Sheet-Cat OES 2-101 (Revised 612016) 

Date: 

R
ECEIVEn 

DEC 15 2016 u 
Bv!Q1..4 04~ 

















I 

All appropriate documentation must be maintained on file by the project and available for Cal OES 
or public scrutiny upon request. Failure to comply with these requirements may result in 
suspension of payments under the grant or termination of the grant or both and the Subrecipient 
may be ineligible for subaward of any future grants if the Cal OES determines that any of the 
following has occurred: (1) The Subrecipient has made false certification, or (2) violates the 
certification by failing to carry out the requirements as noted above. 

CERTIFICATION 

I, the official named below, am the same individual authorized to sign the Subaward [Section 14 on 
Grant Subaward Face Sheet], and hereby swear that I am duly authorized legally to bind the 
contractor or grant Subrecipient to the above described certification. I am fully aware that this 
certification , executed on the date and in the county below, is made under penalty of perjury under 
the laws of the State of California . 

Authorized Official's Signature: £ -r~ ~~ 
Authorized Official's Typed Name: Ernest Buddy Mendes ATIEST: 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk 

Authorized Official 's Title : Chairman, Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors 

Date Executed: L :1 - L2 - g._o \ Lo 
By ~~ ~~~ 

Deputy 

Federal Employer I D #: 94-6000512 Federal DUNS # 613665769 

Current Central Contractor Registration Expiration Date : 6/8/2017 

Executed in the City/County of: Fresno 

AUTHORIZED BY: (not applicable to State agencies) 

D City Financial Officer [{] County Financial Officer 

0 City Manager D County Manager 

D Governing Board Chair 
) 

o~ Signature: q ~ 
Typed Name: Oscar J. Garcia 

Title: Audit or -Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector 

Certification of Assurance of Compliance- VAWA Cal OES 2-104g (Rev. 7/2015) 6 

I 



































































1 Law Enforcement Specialized Units Program Grant ($272,183) FY 2016-17 

2 

3 REVIEWED & RECOMMENDED 
FOR APPROVAL 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

etllS'kH~ 
MARGARET MIMS, Sheriff-Coroner 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

Daniel C. Cederberg, County Counsel 

16 By ~~~~~~~~~~ 

De 
17 

18 APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 

By: 

f: -r~~ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman, 
Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk 
Board of Supervisors 

By ~~~~~ 
Deputy 

Oscar J. Garcia, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector 
19 

20 

21 By Q OA c£C4j 
22 

23 Fund 
Subclass 

24 ORG 
Account 

25 

26 

27 

28 

0001 
10000 
31116303 
4375 

1 






